

**Board of Education** 

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

John Lee Evans President Richard Barrera Vice President Kevin Beiser Trustee Michael McQuary Trustee Sharon Whitehurst-Payne Trustee

May 8, 2020

## NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FORMAT FOR REGULAR MEETING

TO: The above members of the Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said Board.

Pursuant to Education Code Section 35144 and the State of California's Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code Section 54956, the regular meeting of the Board of Education scheduled for Tuesday, May 12, 2020, at 5:00 p.m., will be conducted via Zoom Webinar. The link for the livestream will be available on the following webpage prior to the start of the meeting <a href="https://www.sandiegounified.org/board-education">https://www.sandiegounified.org/board-education</a>.

In compliance with the State of California and City of San Diego directives for the public to remain at home during the Coronavirus outbreak, the Board of Education will accept only written public testimony for the May 12, 2020, meeting. The written public testimony statements will be read into the record at the beginning of the appropriate agenda item or at the end of the meeting for non-agenda public comment. Written public testimony can be included on the Public Testimony Request Form or submitted via email to <u>publictestimony@sandi.net</u> and will be limited to 250 words. Please submit your Public Testimony Request Form or the May 12, 2020 meeting no later than 12:00 pm on the day of the meeting.

APPROVED:

Marty Stultz Board Action Officer

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED:

Andra M.

Andra M. Greene General Counse

MS:mh Reg Mtg format chg 5-12-20